Document: PBAS 2021/16/W.P.1
Agenda: 3
Date: 22 October 2021
Distribution: Public
Original: English



Provisional Agenda

Note to PBAS Working Group members

Focal points:

Technical questions:

Dispatch of documentation:

Nigel Brett

Director

Operational Policy and Results Division

Tel.: + 39 06 5459 2516 e-mail: n.brett@ifad.org

Luis Jiménez-McInnis Secretary of IFAD

Tel.: +39 06 5459 2254 e-mail: l.jimenez-mcinnis@ifad.org **Deirdre Mc Grenra**

Chief

Institutional Governance and Member Relations

Tel.: +39 06 5459 2374 e-mail: gb@ifad.org

Working Group on the Performance-Based Allocation System — Sixteenth Meeting

Rome, 3 November 2021

For: **Approval**

Provisional Agenda

- 1. Opening of the meeting
- 2. Election of the Chairperson (PBAS 2021/16/W.P.2)
- 3. Adoption of the agenda (PBAS 2021/16/W.P.1)
- 4. Introduction to IFAD's financial resource mechanisms
- 5. Other business

Annotations

1. Opening of the meeting

The sixteenth meeting of the Working Group on the Performance-Based Allocation System (PBAS Working Group) will be held on Wednesday, 3 November 2021. The meeting will pilot a hybrid format: representatives of Members on the Working Group will be invited to participate in person at IFAD headquarters, Via Paolo di Dono, 44, Rome, while additional representatives and observers will be invited to participate virtually, using the Zoom application. The meeting will start at 2 p.m., Central European Time.

2. **Election of the Chairperson**

The Working Group is invited to elect a new Chairperson.

3. Adoption of the agenda

The provisional agenda is contained in the present document.

4. Introduction to IFAD's financial resource mechanisms

Management will make a presentation on the Performance-based Allocation System (PBAS) and the Borrowed Resource Access Mechanism (BRAM).

5. Other business

The Working Group will consider additional topics that are not included in the provisional agenda but may be proposed by members or IFAD Management.